

Srija Construction

PROMOTER & DEVELOPER

All Kind of Civil Work done:- Building, Plan, Estimate, Supervision, Ownership Flat



Ph: 98320-52388 99327-78840 70634-08609 81010-59591 email: sanjoyghoshroy2@gmail.com

Deshbandhu Para, Near Indoor Stadium Ward No. 29, Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling (W.B.)

Ref. No.:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Date:
" "g			Date:

From

Sanjoy Ghosh Roy

Partner of SRIJA CONSTRUCTION

Deshbandhu Para, Siliguri, WB

To,

The Mayor

S.M.C, Siliguri, WB

Sub:- Letter for intimation of commencement of our work of project, **GANAPATI APARTMENT**, situated at Lenin Sarani ,Deshbandhu Para , ward no 29 ,Siliguri , Dist Darjeeling . Pin - 734004

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that we are delivering a project namely, GANAPATI APARTMENT, situated at Lenin Sarani, Deshbandhu Para, ward no 29, Siliguri, Dist Darjeeling. Pin -734004

and the building sanctioned plan which has been issued by S.M.C, vide Plan No. 307/Bldg Plan-G+3, dated 20/02/2021, It is pertinent to mention that the work is in progress in respect of our project in terms of Building Sanctioned Plan No. 307/Bldg, Plan-G+3, dated 20/02/2021 by this letter we intimate you that the project is in progress and kindly consider this by our letter of commencement of work.

This is for your information.

Srija Constitut

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Head Office RECEIVED

14 MAR 2024

Content Not Verified